Rod Choke Inductor
2 参考焊孔尺寸Reference hole pattern (mm)
20.5
A
B
C ΦE
3 电气特性Electrical characteristics
All data is tested based on 25℃ambient temperature.
25
1 Inductance measure condition at 1kHz, 0.25V.
1kHz, 0.25V
2 Saturation current the actual value of DC current when the inductance decrease 20% of its initial value.
20%
3 Temperature rise current the actual value of DC current when the temperature rise is ΔT40 (Ta=25 ).
ΔT40 (Ta=25 )
Special remind Circuit design, component placement, PWB size and thickness, cooling system and etc.
all will affect the product temperature. Please verify the product temperature in the final application.
(PWB)
Balun Transformer｜Coupler｜Divider｜Inductor｜Choke｜BeadЊAir Coil｜LAN Transformer
1 外形尺寸Appearance and dimensions (mm)
20.0±0.5
5.0±0.3
7.0±1.01.5 Max
B
A
C
ΦD
Part No. A B C D E
Max 1.0 0.5 0.15 Ref.
2R2 8.50 14.5 6.45 1.40 1.90
3R3 8.00 16.5 6.25 1.20 1.60
4R7 7.50 14.5 5.95 0.90 1.30
5R6 7.50 17.0 5.95 0.90 1.30
6R8 7.20 16.0 5.85 0.80 1.20
7R6 7.20 18.0 5.85 0.80 1.20
100 6.90 18.0 5.75 0.70 1.10
150 6.80 15.0 5.55 0.50 0.90
Part No. Inductance (μH) D.C.R. (mΩ)
Saturation
current (A)
Temperature rise
current (A)
20% Typical Max Typical Typical
ARA0520-2R2M 2.20 2.41 3.13 15.0 19.5
ARA0520-3R3M 3.30 4.21 5.48 11.0 14.8
ARA0520-4R7M 4.70 8.12 10.6 10.5 10.6
ARA0520-5R6M 5.60 9.13 11.9 9.50 10.0
ARA0520-6R8M 6.80 11.9 15.5 9.00 8.80
ARA0520-7R6M 7.60 13.3 17.3 8.00 8.30
ARA0520-100M 10.0 21.0 27.4 7.00 6.60
ARA0520-150M 15.0 41.5 53.9 5.80 4.70
Zhuhai Eastever Electronic Co.,Ltd｜Building 5,Yuxun Science Park,7 Pingxi 1st Rd,Xiangzhou Dt,Zhuhai｜www.east-ever.com｜james@east-ever.com ｜TEL:.86-756-8898808
www·east-ever·com
iel:+86-756-8898808
www·east-ever·com
iel:+86-756-8898808